

# Seattle Council Committee Report Neighborhoods, Education, Civil Rights, and Culture Committee

Friday, September 9, 2022, 9:30 AM

This meeting also constitutes a meeting of the City Council, provided that the meeting shall be conducted as a committee meeting under the Council Rules and Procedures, and Council action shall be limited to committee business.

Please Note: Times listed are estimated

## A. Call To Order

Meeting Start Time: 9:34 a.m. Presiding Officer: Councilmember Tammy J. Morales Present: 5 - Tammy J. Morales, Kshama Sawant, Andrew Lewis, Sara Nelson, Dan Strauss

- B. Approval of the Agenda
- C. Public Comment
- D. Items of Business

#### **Department Presentations**

1. <u>CB 120398</u> AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2018 Families, Education, Preschool, and Promise Levy; amending the levy implementation and evaluation plan adopted by Ordinance 125807; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.

The Committee recommends that City Council pass as amended the Council Bill (CB).

In Favor: 5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson, Strauss

Opposed: None

#### **Appointments**

2. <u>Appt 02340</u> Appointment of Silas T. James as member, Seattle Disability Commission, for a term to April 30, 2024.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson, Strauss

Opposed: None

3.	<u>Appt 02341</u>	Appointment of Padraic Slattery as member, Landmarks Preservation Board, for a term to August 14, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson, Strauss
	Opposed:	None
4.	<u>Appt 02342</u>	Appointment of Sohyun Kim as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson,Strauss
	Opposed:	None
5.	<u>Appt 02343</u>	Appointment of Karl Mueller as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson,Strauss
	Opposed:	None
6.	<u>Appt 02344</u>	Appointment of Steven D. Sparks as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson,Strauss
	Opposed:	None
7.	<u>Appt 02345</u>	Appointment of Henry Watson as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson,Strauss
	Opposed:	None
8.	<u>Appt 02346</u>	Reappointment of Maureen R. Elenga as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.
		The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).
	In Favor:	5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson, Strauss
	Opposed:	None

**9.** <u>Appt 02347</u> Reappointment of Lauren Kush as member, Pioneer Square Preservation Board, for a term to March 1, 2025.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 5 - Morales, Sawant, Lewis, Nelson, Strauss

Opposed: None

### E. Adjournment

Meeting Adjournment Time: 10:16 a.m.

Prepared by: Devin Silvernail